

BEFORE THE RATIROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of CHESTER F. MASSIE for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate passenger and freight stage service between Lincoln and Montana Streets, Pasadena and Millard Canyon and La Vina Sanitorium, California.

) Application No.8844

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.12024, dated May 3, 1923, and issued on Application No.8844. granted to Chester F. Massie a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automobile service for the transportation of passengers between Pasadena and La Vina, and

WHEREAS, a representative of the Department of Finance and Accounts of the Railroad Commission has reported that said Chester F. Massic has discontinued operation of said automobile service, and that efforts to locate said Chester F. Massic have been unavailing and

WHEREAS, W. F. Lemon, Assistant Service Inspector of the Railroad Commission, under date of October 23, 1926, after a thorough investigation, reported that said Chester F. Massie "had ceased operation altogether something over a year ago and moved away from Pasadena", and

WHEREAS, all letters addressed by the Railroad Commission to said Chester F. Massio remain unanswered.

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to Chester F. Massie in its

Decision No.12024 be and the same hereby is revoked and annulled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 29 day of November, 1926.

John Sing Sing States of S